

# The Tracy Lamb Memorial Scholarship

Tracy Lamb grew up around hangars and aircraft. His father graduated from the Helena aviation maintenance program in 1979 and has worked on aircraft for decades. Tracy's natural gift for mechanics led him from auto shops to enrolling in Helena College to earn his A & P certificates. His dream was to offer mobile aircraft inspection and repair services in rural Montana. Unfortunately, he passed away six weeks before graduation. Tracy benefitted from several scholarships during his time in college and would be pleased to know this memorial fund is helping other students with a passion for aviation. A scholarship is available to a student who is pursuing a degree or vocational certification in Aviation Maintenance at Helena College. The scholarship has been made available to assist with the direct costs of school.

Amount: \$1000 to one student for the Fall 2025 term

#### Eligibility Criteria:

- 1. Students enrolled in the Aviation Maintenance program
- 2. Students who have been successfully admitted to Helena College;
- 3. Students who are enrolled at Helena College seeking a degree or vocational certification;
- 4. Student needs to be successfully working towards their degree and on track to graduate

### **Application Materials:**

- 1-2 page essay on why you love aviation and why you want to work in the field of aviation maintenance.
- Student resume
- Two letters of recommendation with contact information (one faculty & one community member)

#### **Selection Decision:**

Tracy's family will help in selecting the winner along with Helena College Staff & Faculty.

The scholarship recipient must write an acknowledgement letter (thank you) to the donors.

#### Application Procedure & Criteria:

Complete the application form and return it to the Financial Aid Office at Helena, 1115 North Roberts Street, Helena, MT 59601 by April 19<sup>th</sup>, 2024 at 5 pm.

Deadline: February 21st, 2025

## The Tracy Lamb Memorial Scholarship Application Page

Applicant Name		
Mailing Address		
City	State	Zip
Telephone Number		
Program of Study		
The scholarship committee/Helena (	College may submit a notice of the awa	rd to the local newspaper or use the

The scholarship committee/Helena College may submit a notice of the award to the local newspaper or use the award information in public relations documents. The award information may include your name, program and dollar amount awarded. By signing this form you acknowledge and agree that this information may be disclosed.

Signature	Date
•	